
BIDS WANTED FOR 
HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
CONTRACT NO. 2593 

Sealed proposals wil be received by the 
Director of the Department of Transportation 
of the State of Nevada at the District I Head- 
quarters, 123 East Washington Avenue, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89101, until and opened at 
1:30 p.m., local time, on November 18,1993 
for Contract No. 2593, Project Nos. EBI-015- 
1 (99)39, construction of a portion of the Inter- 
state Highway System on 1-15 at Spring 
Mountain Interchange in Las Vegas, Ctark 
County. D.B.E. information shall be submitted 
no later thanthe time of opening of proposals 
as specified above. 

SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
COVERED BY THISCONTRACT CONSISTS 
OF: CONSTRUCT TWO BRIDGE STRUC- 
TURES, CONSTRUCT ROADWAY AND 
PLACE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SUR- 
FACE. 

Plans and specifications may be exam- 

ined and purchased at the office of the under- 

signed. Non-bidding documents may also be 
examined or purchased at the Department of 
T ransportatkm District Offices in Sparks and 
Las Vegas, Nevada Pans, form of proposal, 
contract and specifications may be secured 

by prequalilied bidders through the office of 
Ihe undersigned. A fee of Twenty Dollars 
($20.00) is required for tie purchase of each 

copy of the plans with proposal form. Pans, 
proposal form and specifications obtained on 

this basis are non-returnable and no refund 
will be made. Bids must be on the proposal 
form of the Department of Transportation and 
must be accompanied by a bid bond, a certi- 
fied check, a cashier's check, or cash in the 
amount of five percent (5%) of bid. 

Right is reserved to reject any or all bids. 
Contractors desiring to bid on this work, 

if not already qualified under the State Law, 
shall fie with the Department of T ransporta- 
bon at Carson City, Nevada, not laterthan five 
(5) days prior to the date for opening of bids, 
a complete application for qualification on 
form furnished by the Department 

The minimum wage to be paid on this 
contract shall be as determined by the Secre- 

taiy of Labor or the State Labor Commis- 
sioner and are set forth in the contract docu- 
ments. 

The attention of bidders is directed to the 
State Contractor's License Law requirement 
(NRS 624 as amended to date), that a con- 

tractor hold a valid license of a class corre- 

sponding to the work to be done. Requests for 
license may be directed to the Secretary of 
the State Contractor’s Board, 70 Linden Ave- 

nue, Reno, Nevada 89502. 
This is a Federal-aid project and as 

such, any contractor otherwise qualified by 
the State of Nevada to perform such work, is 
not required to be licensed nor to submit ap- 
plication for license in advance of submitting 
a bid or having such bid considered; pro- 
vided, however, that such exemption does 
not constitute a waiver of the State’s right 
under its license laws to require a contractor, 
determined to be a successful bidde r, to be li- 
censed to do business in the State of Nevada 
in correction with the award of a contract to 
him. 

The State of Nevada Department of 

Transportation will on its own initiative, take 
affirmative action, including the imposition of 
contract sanctions and the initiation of appro- 
priate legal proceedings under any appli- 
cable State or Federal law to achieve equal 
employment opportunity on Federal-aid High- 
way Projects and will actively cooperate with 
the Federal Highway Administration in all in- 

vestigations and enforcement actions under- 
taken by the Federal Highway Administra- 
tion. In conjunction with the above statement, 
the Department of Transportation will not is- 
sue plans to an irresponsible bidder. Subsec- 
tion (B) of the section 112 of Title 23 United 
States Code has been amended by adding at 
the end thereof, the following: “Contracts for 
the construction of each project shall be 
awarded only on the basis of the lowest m: 

sponsive bid submitted by a bidder meeting 
established criteria of responsibility*. 

GARTH F. DULL, DIRECTOR 
Department of Transportation 
Carson City, Nevada 89712 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
October 14,1993 

Join Us 
HUM'S R0TMIN6 
MIGHTIER THAN TNI SWOID 

AMERICAN 
VCANCER ? SOCIETY' 

Call toll-free 1-800-ACS-2345, © 

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN 
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 3224-93 

STORAGE SHELVING FOR THE 
LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN 

POLICE DEPARTMENT 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS BID IS TO 
OBTAIN STORAGE SHELVING UNITS 
FOR THE LAS VEGAS METROPOLI- 
TAN POLICE DEPARTMENTTHATWILL 
MATCH EXISTING SHELVING UNITS 
SO THAT THE DEPARTMENT WILL 
HAVE FLEXIBILITY OF DESIGN OP- 
TIONS, F.O.B. DESTINATION, 3141 
EAST SUNRISE AVENUE, LAS VEGAS, 
NEVADA 89101. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on or before 
October 28, 1993. Bids must be time- 
stamped at 3:00 PM or before. Bids time- 
stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be re- 

turned to bidder. Overnight Mail must use 

the 89101 zip code. 

Specifications are available at the above 
address. Hearing impaired customers 
may request specifications and obtain 
information by calling TTTTDD: Relay Ne- 
vada toll-free (800) 326-6868. 

Published: LasVegas Senlnel-Voice 
October 14,1993_ 

LAS VEGAS 
VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 3215-93 

PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS 

FURNISH AND DELIVER SUBMERSIBLE 
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS, F.O.B. 
DESTINATION, FREIGHT PREPAID, 
WITH THE OPTION TO PURCHASE 
ADDITIONAL UNITSTHROUGH DECEM- 
BER 30,1994. 

PREBID CONFERENCE to be held at 
9:00 AM, October 15, 1993 at the Las 
Vegas Water District, Conference Room 
#B, 3700WestCharieston Boulevard, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89153. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing and Contracts Division, 
Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger 
Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on 
October 28, 1993. Bids must be time- 
stamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time- 
stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be re- 

turned to the bidder. Overnight Mail must 
use the 89101 code. 

Specifications are available at the above 
address. Hearing impairedcustomers may 
request specifications and obtain informa- 
tion by calling TT/TDD: Relay Nevada toll- 
free (800) 326-6868. 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
LAS VEGAS VALLEY 

WATER DISTRICT 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
October 14,1993 

LASVEGAS 
VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 3219-93 

PURCHASE OF 
VARIOUS PUMPING EQUIPMENT 

FURNISH AND DELIVER VARIOUS 
PUMPING EQUIPMENT, FREIGHT 
PREPAID, F.O.B. DESTINATION. 

PREBID CONFERENCE to be held at 

9:00 AM, October 11, 1993 at the Las 

Vegas Water District, Conference Room 
#D, 3700West Charleston Boulevard, Las 

Vegas, Nevada 89153. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing and Contracts Division, 
Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger 
Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on 

October 18, 1993. Bids must be time- 

stamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time- 

stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be re- 

turned to the bidder. Overnight Mall must 

use the 89101 code. 

Specifications are available at the above 
address. Hearing impalredcustomers may 
request specifications and obtain informa- 
tion by calling TT7TDD: Relay Nevada toll- 
free (800) 326-6868. 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
LAS VEGAS VALLEY 

WATER DISTRICT 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
October 14,1993_ 

LAS VEGAS 
VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 3218-93 

MOTOR CONTROL CENTER AND 
SWITCHBOARD ASSEMBLIES 

FURNISH AND DELIVER A MOTOR 
CONTROL CENTER AND SWITCH- 
BOARD ASSEMBLY, F.O.B. DESTINA- 
TION, FREIGHT PREPAID. 

PREBID CONFERENCE to be held at 
10:00 AM, October 11,1993 at the Las 
Vegas Water District, Conference Room 
#D, 3700 West Charleston Boulevard, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89153. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing and Contracts Division, 
Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger 
Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on 
October 18, 1993. Bids must be time- 
stamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time- 
stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be re- 
turned to the bidder. Overnight Mail must 

use the 89101 code. 

Specifications are available at the above 
address. Hearing impairedcustomers may 
request specifications and obtain informa- 
tion by calling TT/TDD: Relay Nevada toll- 
free (800) 326-6868. 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
LAS VEGAS VALLEY 

WATER DISTRICT 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
October 14,1993 

CHIEF BUILDING SERVICES 
APPROX. MONTHLY SALARY: $3,355 $5,032 

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS: Four years of increasingly respon- 
sible experience in facilities management, including two years of 
administrative or supervisory responsibly. Equivalent to a Bache- 
lor’s Degree from an accredited college or university with major 
course work in public administration, business administration or a 

related field. 
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS; Must possess an appropriate driver's 
license. Applications may be obtained between 8:00 am and 4:30 

pm, Monday through Friday at 416 North 7th Street; or mail your 
resume to the City of Las Vegas, Department of Human Resources, 
400 E. Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

EOE/AA M/HF 
TDD# 386-9108 

Published: lasVegas SenlneLVoioe — October 14,1993 

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITES 

LAW ENFORCEMENT JOBS 
NO EXP. NECESSARY 

Now Hiring. U.S. Customs. 
Officers, etc... For info call. 
(219) 736-7030 ext. 3936, 

6 am to 6 pm 7 days. 

ATTENTION LAS VEGAS 

POSTAL JOBS 
Start $11.41/hr. + bene- 
fits. For application & 
info, call 1 -(216)324-5430 
7 am to 10 pm 7 days. 

LONELY??? 
DEPRESSED??? 
TALK WITH EXCITING 
BEAUTIFULWOMEN1- 
900-288-9155, Ext. 2800 

3.99/m OR HEAR 
MEN & WOMEN LOOK- 
ING FOR A DATE LIKE 
YOU 1-900-884-9205, 
Ext. 8133 2.99/m 

TO PLACE yCLJR 
CLASSIFIED 

ADVERTISING IN 
TPE I AS VEGAS 
SENTINEL VDICE 

CALL 
383-4C3C 

Ethel' M 
PRODUCTION OPERATORS 

Ethel M Chocolates, Inc., a major manufacturer of pre- 
mium boxed confections, is accepting applications for 

employment opportunities fo. Production Operators. 
We are seeking individuals who possess: 
• Demonstrated 2-3 years of recent manufacturing 

experience. 
• Demonstrated stable work history. 
• High School Diploma or GED with proven proficiency 

in basic math, reading comprehension, and 
mechanical aptitude. 

• Demonstrated communication, analytical and 

problem solving skills. 
• The ability to work flexible and rotating shifts. 
• Basic computer skills desirable. 
In return, Ethel M Chocolates, Inc., offers a competitive 

starting wage and merit opportunities based on perform- 
ance. In addition, we provide company paid vacations, 
holidays, Retirement, Deferred Compensation Plan, Medi- 
cal/Dental insurance, Associate Assistance Programs, 
uniforms, and an outstanding working environment. 

For immediate consideration, candidates who meet 
the minimum qualifications as stated above, should 

complete an application between the hours of 8:00 a.m. 

5:00 p.m. at: 

Ethel M Chocolates, Inc. 
One Sunset Way 

Henderson, Nevada 89014 
NO PHONE CALLS PLEASE 

Equal Opportunity Employer 
M/F/D/V Affirmative Action 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice, October 7,1993 

PART-TIME PARKS & RECREATION HELP 
Clark County Parks and Recreation Department has immediate 
openings for persons interested in assisting the set-up of special 
events and cultural activities. Work may include outdoor manual 
labor at parks and recreation facilities. PART-TIME AND ON-CALL 
WORK. M/F 

SALARY: $6.00/hour 
CONTACT: Phil Haight 

455-8288 
Pitliahed: LasVegas Seninet-Voioe — October 14,1993 

When it breaks down, 
somebody has to fix it. 

Learn to Repair 
Slots, 

Video Poker, 
Arcade & 

Vending Machines 

Build & Keep 
your Own 

Video Poker 
Machine 

3030 S. Highland 

•QUALIFY FOR FEDERAL 
FINANCIAL AID 

•DAY OR EVENING 
CLASSES 

•JOB PLACEMENT 
ASSISTANCE 

CAII TODAY! 
733-3030 

Bill Morgan his 20 years experience (raining 
& placing graduates here and woridwide. 


